| 1 |
|--|
| 2 3 4 |
| 3 |
| 4 |
| 5 |
| 6 |
| 7 |
| 1 |
| 8 |
| 9 |
| 10 |
| 11 |
| 12 |
| 13 |
| 14 |
| 14 |
| 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 |
| 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 |
| 17 |
| 18 |
| 10 |
| 20 |
| 20 |
| 21 |
| 22 |
| 23 |
| 24 |
| 25 |
| 26 |
| 27 |
| 21 |
| 28 |
| 29 |
| 30 |
| 31 |
| 32 |
| 33 |
| 34 |
| 35 |
| 36 |
| 36 37 |
| 30 30 |
| 38 |
| 39 |
| 40 |
| 41 |
| 42 |
| 43 |
| 43 44 |
| |
| 45 |
| 46 |

47 48 Submitted by: ASSEMBLY CHAIR TRAINI,

VICE CHAIR FLYNN, AND ASSEMBLY PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE CHAIR

HONEMAN

Prepared by: Municipal Clerk For reading: April 19, 2011

APPROVED

Daile: 4-19-11

CLERK'S OFFICE

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA AR NO. 2011–108

A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY STATING ITS PROTEST REGARDING A TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP FOR A BEVERAGE DISPENSARY/TOURISM LIQUOR LICENSE #10 FOR ISB CORPORATION dba AL'S ALASKAN INN LOCATED AT 7830 OLD SEWARD HWY, AND AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL CLERK TO TAKE CERTAIN ACTION.

WHEREAS, ISB Corporation has made an application with the Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) Board and has paid the required fee for a Transfer of Ownership for a Beverage Dispensary/Tourism Liquor License #10, to be used for Al's Alaskan Inn, located at 7830 Old Seward Hwy, Anchorage, Alaska; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly must enter any protest to the ABC Board within 60 days following receipt of the application; and

WHEREAS, the Anchorage Municipal Clerk received a copy of this application on February 23, 2011 and has determined that the last day for the Assembly to file a protest is April 25, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly Meeting on April 19, 2011 is the last scheduled regular meeting of the Anchorage Assembly prior to the expiration of the protest period; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Clerk reports the following status concerning this location:

- 1. Any ABC Board violations and/or incidents are on file that would lead to an ABC Board violation are attached;
- 2. There are taxes owing to the Municipality of Anchorage in the amount of \$57,588.74.

WHEREAS, protest by the Assembly is in order pending Municipal Clerk confirmation that outstanding items required for this location have been completed;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. The Anchorage Assembly hereby enters its **PROTEST** for a Transfer of Ownership for a Beverage Dispensary/Tourism Liquor License #10 until this condition is met:

• Taxes owing to the Municipality of Anchorage in the amount of \$57,588.74 are paid in full.

Section 2. A copy of this Assembly Resolution may be presented to the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board as proof that the Anchorage Assembly, as the local governing body, has stated its protest in order to allow the Director of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board to hold processing of Beverage Dispensary/Tourism Liquor License #10 under local protest, until receipt by the Director of confirmation from the Municipal Clerk that the conditions in Section 1 have been met, and this protest is lifted as authorized by this Assembly Resolution.

Section 3. The Anchorage Assembly hereby authorizes the Municipal Clerk, upon Municipal Clerk confirmation that all conditions in Section 1 have been met, to provide written notification to the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board that this protest by the Anchorage Assembly is lifted, without further action by the Assembly.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this // day of pail , 2011.

Debbi Ossander

ATTEST:

Allers Smilnt
Municipal Clerk



State of Alaska

Department of Public Safety

Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

Sean Parnell, Governor
Joseph A Masters, Commissioner

February 23, 2011

Municipality of Anchorage Barbara Gruenstein P.O. Box 196650 Anchorage, Alaska 99519

| 1 1110110 | 1080, 111101111 > > 0 1 > | | | |
|---|--|---|---|--|
| Re: A | l's Alaskan Inn – License #10 | | | |
| X | Transfer of Ownership | ☐ Name Change | | Restaurant Designation Permit |
| | Transfer of Location | Old License # (if changed): | | |
| under / | ve received the enclosed liquor licent AS 04.11.520. Additional information of in this letter. | se application within the Municipon concerning filing a "protest" by | oality of y a local | f Anchorage. This is the notice as required l governing body under AS 04.11.480 is |
| o4.11.4 within protest applica either t AS 44. | 180 by furnishing the board and the 180 days of receipt of this notice. If a 180 is "arbitrary, capricious and unreasont that the application is denied for the director or the board and, if not so | applicant with a clear and concise a protest is filed, the board will no onable". Instead, in accordance was reasons stated in the protest. The atisfied by the informal conference CANT REQUESTS A HEARIN | e writter of appro- with AS of applica- se, is en- IG, THI | al of an application(s) pursuant to AS in statement of reasons in support of a protest ove the application unless it finds that the 04.11.510(b), the board will notify the unit is entitled to an informal conference with titled to a formal hearing in accordance with E LOCAL GOVERNING BODY |
| ordinar approv sale or alcohol | nce prohibits the sale or consumption ed. Under AS 04.11.420(b) municip consumption of alcoholic beverages | n of alcoholic beverages, unless a palities must inform the board of a s. If a municipal zoning regulation es and no variance of the regulation | variand zoning r n or ord on or or | a municipality where a zoning regulation or ce of the regulation or ordinance has been regulations or ordinances which prohibit the linance prohibits the sale or consumption of redinance has been approved, please notify us by done so. |
| Protest or ordi | under AS 04.11.480 and the prohib nance under AS 04.11.420(a) are tw | ition of sale or consumption of ale o separate and distinct subjects. P | coholic lease be | beverages as required by zoning regulation ear that in mind in responding to this notice. |
| AS 04. | 21.010(d), if applicable, requires the | e municipality to provide written | notice to | o the appropriate community council(s). |
| If you Please Body F | show proof of service upon the appl | enced above, please do so in the picant. For additional information | rescribe please r | ed manner and within the prescribed time. refer to 13 AAC 104.145, Local Governing |
| Note: | Applications applied for under AS 0 | 4.11.400(g), 13 AAC 104.335(a) | (3), AS | 04.11.090(e), and 13 AAC 104.660(e) must |

τj

be approved by the governing body.

PESTED ON PREMISES AT 1012010

Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 5848 E Tudor Rd Anchorage, AK 99507

Transfer Liquor License

PAGE 1 OF 2

(907) 269-0350 Fax: (907) 272-9412 www.dps.state.ak.us/abc

| This application is for: | | |
|--|----------------------------|-------|
| Seasonal - Two 6-month periods in each year of the biennial pe | eriod beginning and ending | #7491 |
| Full 2-year period | Mo/Day Ma/Day | 7771 |

| SECTION A - LICENSE | INFORMATION. Must be c | ompleted for all tw | nes of applications | | | TO TO C | |
|---|---|--|---|--------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| License Year: | FEES License Fee: \$ | | | | | | |
| 3010-2 | OIL BEVERAGE | | | | | | |
| License #: OOIO | Laguer L | e cease | 1 | Sec. 04 11 4 0 | <u>ر س</u> | Filing Fee: \$100.00 | |
| Local Governing Body: (City, | Borough or Unorganized) | Community C | ouncil Name(s) & Mai | ling Address: | | Fingerprint: | |
| Mundaceprized a | 3 FAACHOMA AC | TANG | · CAMPBEL | Ч | | (\$54.25 per person) | |
|) | , | 8170 | WOODGREE | in CEALLE | | | |
| Name of Applicant (Corp/LLC | /LP/LLP/Individual/Partnership): | - Aheno | DANGE, ALAS | 4 C = ACLE KA 99518 | | Total Submitted: \$ | |
| ISB COAP | | | | | | | |
| 2231 BELL | ADAT DATHE | 1 | ss As (Business Name) | 3 | Business Telephone Number: | | |
| | ALASKA 99517 | Acst | I LASKAN I | -1414 | (907) 344-6223 Fax Number: | | |
| HACH ONDE | HUNSKU JAZI | } | | | | | |
| Mailing Address: | | Street Address | s or Location of Premis | | Email Ac |)562 6786 | |
| 2231 BELMON | 1-0. | | Ord Design | | | | |
| City, State, Zip: | AL OUTSE | | | | | 104 - BAEYO | |
| X | en 84 | ANCHO | ands, ALAS | KA 99518! | H 0 51 | MASL. COM | |
| | LASKA 99517 | | | <u> </u> | | | |
| SECTION B - TRANSFE | R INFORMATION. | ······································ | | | | | |
| ☐ Regular Transfer | | 1 1 | and Mailing Address o | of CURRENT Licensee | : | | |
| | est: Any instrument executed underlying AS 04.11.360(4)(b) in a later | er AS | LINEPL HELD | By CHOY, | LLC | | |
| involuntary transfer, must be fit | led with this Application (15 AA | C I Bucin | ess Name (dba) BEFO | RE transfer | | | |
| 104.107). Real or personal prop described. Provide security into | perty conveyed with this transfer | | L'S ALASY | | | | |
| | | | Address or Location B | | | | |
| AS 04.11.670. | documents which evidence defau | ilt under | 835 OF D | SEWARD | ال جري | Wau | |
| | TO BE LICENSED. Must b | oe completed for R | ELOCATION applica | tions. | 1 01 | 3,1-1-1 | |
| Closest school grounds: | Distance measured u | nder: | ☐ Premises is GRE. | ATER than 50 miles fro | m the bou | ndaries of an | |
| 414 | ☐ AS 04.11.410 ☐ Local ordinance No | OR NIN | incorporated city | , borough, or unified m | unicipality | s of an incorporated city, | |
| Closest church: | Distance measured u | nder: | borough, or unifi | ed municipality. | OULIUMI | es of an incorporated city, | |
| Alh | ☐ AS 04.11.410 ☐ Local ordinance No | OR HA | ☐ Not applicable | | 41 | | |
| Premises to be licensed is: | Lo coca ordinance No |) | Plans submitted to | o Fire Marshall (require | , . | • | |
| Proposed building | | | Diagram of premi | ises attached | A TOT TICH | & proposed dunionigs) | |
| Existing facility New building | | | ' | | | | |
| Does any individual, corporate of | officer, director, imited liability o | rganization membe | l er, manager or partner n | named in this applicatio | n have any | direct or indirect interest | |
| in any other alcoholic beverage | business licensed in Alaska or an | y other state? | | | | | |
| D Yes TINO If Yes, comple | ete the following. Attach addition | al cheets if necess | nn. | | | | |
| Name | Name of Business | Type of Lice | | siness Street Addres | s Sta | nte | |
| | | | | | | | |
| A M | | | | | | | |
| | | <u> </u> | | | | | |
| | | 1 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Hae any individual comparts of | Trans disputes limited Calling | <u> </u> | | | | | |
| violation of AS 04, or been conv | ficer, director, limited liability or victed as a licensee or manager of | ganization membel licensed premises | r, manager or partner na in another state of the l | amed in this application | i bee n com | victed of a felony, a | |
| | | 1 | # O | And may or mai 2006 | f | | |
| Yes No If Yes, attach w | ritten explanation. | | _ 1 U | | | | |
| Difflice mos only | | | | | | | |
| 'ate Approved | | Director | 's Signature | | | | |
| ale Approved | | | | | | | |

Liquor License

PAGE 2 of 2 Licensee Information www.dps.state.ak.us/abc

| Corporations, LLCs, LLPs and LI | s must be reg | istered | with the Dept. | of Comm | unity and Economic | Develon | nent | | | |
|--|---|---|---------------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------|--|--|
| Name of Entity (Corporation/LLC/LLP/LP) | (or N/A if an Ind | lividual o | wnerchin): | | Telephone Number: | Developi | | | | |
| | | .,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | witership). | | | ع مرن | rax inumb | Fax Number | | |
| Compete Meiling Address | 5B (907) 244-8703 | | | | | | (467) Swa. 618 | | | |
| Corporate Mailing Address: | Da I. | City | " | ļ | State: | | Zip Code | | | |
| 2331 DELWOYL | | | | | ALASKA 995 | | | | | |
| Name, Mailing Address and Telephone Num | Name, Mailing Address and Telephone Number of Registered Agent (2, 3) | | | | | | State of In | corporation: | | |
| HAN K. CHEE CP SSS WEST MOSTNE | 16 | (| · | 10000000 | Certification with DCEI | | K | | | |
| SSS WEST MOGENE | BY FEG | ودي | Ju ETE 316 | A. A. K. 1951 | 3 1212-8123 | 310 | Aca | マンスジ | | |
| Is the Entity in compliance with the reporting | g requirements of | f Title 10 | of the Alaska Stat | utes? | Td Yes □ No | | | | | |
| If no, attach written explanation. Your entit | | | | | tes to be a valid lignor lic | ensee | | | | |
| | | | | | | 011300. | | | | |
| Entity Members (Must include President | Secretary, Treas | urer, Vic | e-President, Mana | ger and Share | holder/Member with at I | east 10%) | | | | |
| Name | Title | % | | | phone Number | | daabaa. | D-1CD: 4 | | |
| Nume | 1 | 1 1 | | | • | N.T. | ciephone nber | Date of Birth | | |
| INSOUN BAIN | Par | . 0. | 2231 Br | 1 - Lum |) Azde (907) | (907)2 | 44-8 1 ₆ 3 | | | |
| | RESIDENT | 125/4 | (A) | 2:::014 1 | 344-61-3 | 1017.4 | 1.7 0 10 | 1211/1951 | | |
| Í | SECTY/TAE | 16 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | ļ [| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | - | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| 2000 | | اا | <u></u> | | | <u></u> | | | | |
| NOTE: On a separate sheet provide infor- | mation on owner | rship oth | er organized enti | ties that are | shareholders of the lice | isee. | | | | |
| Full State of Land and Land an | DCD - 112 | | ont) | | 5 | | | | | |
| Individual Licensees/Affiliates (The A | BC Board define | | | | ficant other of a license | E. Each Aff | | | | |
| Name: | | Applica | | Name: | \ | | | ant 🔲 | | |
| Address: | | Atilial | Affiliate Address: | | | | Affilia | Affiliate D | | |
| None | | Date of | F Dieth: | Home Pho | ne: Node | | | ED: 4 | | |
| Home Phone: | | Date of | Dilgi. | Work Pho | | | Date of | f Birth: | | |
| Work Phone: | | } | | • | | | 1 | | | |
| Name: | | Applica | ant 🗆 | Name: | | | Applicant [] | | | |
| Address: | | | Affiliate 🗆 Address: | | 1 | | Affiliate 🖸 | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | ne: Note | ļ | | | | |
| Home Phone: | | Date of | Birth: | Home Pho Work Pho | ne: John Charle | Date o | Date of Birth: | | | |
| Work Phone: | | | | VI OIK TIKS | ιν. | | | | | |
| | | l | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | <u> </u> | | · | | | | |
| Declaration | | | | | | | | | | |
| I declare under penalty of perjury that l | have examined t | his appli | cation, including the | ne accompany | ring schedules and statem | ents and to | the best of r | ny knowledge | | |
| and belief it is true, correct and complete, | and this applicati | ion is not | in violation of any | security inte | rest or other contracted of | bligations. | | * * | | |
| I hereby certify that there have been no | changes in office | ers or sto | ckholders that have | e not been rer | orted to the Alcoholic B | everage Con | trol Board. | The undersigned | | |
| certifies on behalf of the organized entity, | it is understood t | hat a mis | representation of t | fact is cause f | or rejection of this applic | ation or revo | cation of an | v license issued | | |
| I further certify that I have read and arm | ı familiar with Tit | lle 4 of th | ie Alaska statutes a | and its regulat | ions, and that in accorda | nce with AS | 04.11.450, (| no person other | | |
| than the licensee(s) has any direct or indir | ect financial inter | rest in the | licensed business | 4 to | California Maria | | | | | |
| l agree to provide all information requi | ieu by the Alcoho | DIIC Beve | rage Control Boar | a in support o | I inis application. | | | | | |
| Signature of Current Licensee(s) | | | Ciona | ture of Tran | sferee(s) | | | | | |
| Signature Signature | | | Signa | | | | | | | |
| / en 1 | | | Oigin | | 1/21 | | | | | |
| Si dana | | | | | -Umo | | | | | |
| Signature Signature | | | | | | | | | | |
| | - AGAI | באום | | | NSUOK E | 014 | 120 | Sulat 1 | | |
| Name & Title (Please Print) | AS | ion Expe | V Name | & Title (Plea | se Print) | | ENTER | 28X/-120 | | |
| ALLEN HENRY | " A TANKE | M & Expire | (Solling May 1) | | | 1/4/ | mmission Eto | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska | | | | | | | | | | |
| Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska | 19,1 11 | JOLL | Notary | y Public in an | d for the State of Alaska | 11 7 6 | NBD | V /1 | | |
| • | 11 / 1 | | ~\\$\\ | | | 1 / 1 | U - | /: \" // | | |
| etox | 11.4 | JUNE 2 | XX // 1 | + onle | • | //*/ | JUNE 2.20 | | | |
| My commission expires: | - ACIT | ITE OF | My co | mmission ex | nires: | 103 | ATE OF | | | |
| 06-02-201 | **** | | | -65-5- | | | بييي | | | |
| Transfer App 3/09 | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | |

Content ID: 010111

Type: AR_AllOther - All Other Resolutions

A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY STATING ITS PROTEST REGARDING A TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP FOR A BEVERAGE DISPENSARY/TOURISM LIQUOR LICENSE #10 FOR ISB CORPORATION dba

Title: AL'S ALASKAN INN LOCATED AT 7830 OLD SEWARD HWY, AND AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL CLERK TO TAKE CERTAIN ACTION.

Assembly Chair Traini, Vice Chair Flynn and Assembly Public Safety Committee Chair Honeman.

Author: moserak
Initiating
Dept: Muni_Clk

Date 4/8/11 11:51 AM **Prepared:**

Assembly

Meeting 4/19/11

Date:

| Workflow Name | Action Date Action | | <u>User</u> | Security Group | Content ID | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|---------|-----------------|-------------------|---------------|--|
| Clerk_Admin_SubWorkflow | 4/8/11 12:12 PM | Exit | Amanda Moser | Public | 010111 | |
| AllOtherARWorkflow | 4/8/11 12:12 PM | Checkin | Amanda Moser | Public | 010111 | |